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Established in 2008, the University of Miami School of Law Young Alumni Committee (YAC) is a 
standing committee within the Law Alumni Association (LAA) whose goal is to foster strong 
relationships with young alumni and support for graduates of the School of Law.  Young alumni are 
defined as graduates from the past ten years (2013-2023). 
 

CHAIR 
 

Kamal Sleiman, JD ’13  
McDermott Will & Emery 
333 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 4500   
Miami, FL 33131-4336 
(305) 329-4220 
Ksleiman@mwe.com 
   

CHAIR-ELECT 
 

Nicole Comparato, JD’17 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges 
1395 Brickell Ave, Suite 1200 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 577-3236 
nicole.comparato@weil.com 
 

 

VICE CHAIRS 
 
Kelly Malloy, JD ‘22 
Malloy & Malloy, P.L. 
2800 S.W. 3rd Ave. 
Miami, FL 33129 
(305) 858 8000 
kmalloy@malloylaw.com  

 
 
Alessandria San Roman, JD ’18 
Holland & Knight 
701 Brickell Ave, Ste 3300 
Miami, FL  33131 
(305) 789-7580 
Alessandria.SanRoman@hklaw.com  
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MEMBERS 
 
Octavious Buiey, JD ’19 
Cozen O’Connor  
1016 Howell Mill Rd. NW, Apt.4202,  
Atlanta, GA 30318-5591 
(386) 623-9741  
Obuiey@cozen.com  

 
 
David Chaplin, JD ’13 
Southern Glazer’s Wine & Spirits  
400 North Miami Ave 
Miami, FL 33128 
(305) 627-1365 
davidchaplin@southernwine.com  

 
 
James L. Ferraro, Jr., JD ’13 
The Ferraro Law Firm 
600 Brickell Ave, Suite 3800 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 375-0111 
James@ferrarolaw.com  

 
 
Moshe Genet, JD ’16 
Isram Realty Group  
500 S. Dixie Highway 
Hallandale, FL 33009 
(954) 455-2822 
moshegenet@gmail.com  
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Neda Ghomeshi, JD ’16 
Ryder System, Inc. 
11690 NW 105th St. 
Miami, FL 33178-1103 
(954) 605-3002 
neda_ghomeshi@ryder.com  

 
 
Sam Goodman, JD ’17 
Five Points Family Ventures, LLC  
4592 Ulmerton Rd, Suite 100 
Clearwater, FL  33762 
(305) 799-6228 
sgoodman@fivepointsfv.com  

 
 
Christina Himmel, JD ’14 
Kenny Nachwalter  
1441 Brickell Ave, Ste 1100 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 381-7485 
chimmel@knpa.com  

 
 
Brett Holland, JD ’14 
Holland & Knight 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL  33131 
(305) 789-7777 
Brett.holland@hklaw.com  

 
 
Silvia Jelo di Lentini, LLM '21 
Jelo & Associates Law Firm 
Via Rosso di San Secondo, 3 
Catania, Italy 95128 
(+39)3891368193 
silvia.jelodilentini1@gmail.com  
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Matthew Kohen, JD ’14 
Zebersky Payne Shaw Lewenz, LLP 
110 SE 6th St, #2900,  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33131 
(954)  595-6073 
Mkohen@zpllp.com  

 
 
Gabriel Mandler, JD ’17 
Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP 
2 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2300 
Miami FL 33131 

9385-(305) 789  
gmandler@stroock.com  

 
 
Rebekah Molasky, JD ’20 
Broward Defender 
201 SE 6th St. Ste. 3872 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-3332 
(954) 831-8650 
rmolasky@browarddefender.org  

 
 
Angie Novick, JD ’13 
The Ferraro Law Firm  
600 Brickell Ave, Suite 3800 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 375-0111  
Anovick@ferrarolaw.com  

 
 
Jordan Rhodes, JD ’21 
Pillsbury Winthrop   
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800  
Los Angeles, CA 
(213) 488-7211 
jordan.rhodes@pillsburylaw.com  

 

mailto:Mkohen@zpllp.com
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mailto:Anovick@ferrarolaw.com
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Renan Rodriguez, JD ‘19 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
1395 Brickell Ave, Ste 1200 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 577-3128  
Renan.Rodriguez@weil.com  

 
 
Shayla Waldon, JD ’13 
HairClub 
1499 W. Palmetto Park Rd. Ste. 300 
 Boca Raton, FL 33486 
(561) 361-7600  
swaldon@hairclub.com  

 
 
Blayne Yudis, JD ’20 
Weiss Serota Helfman Cole & Bierman 
200 E Broward Blvd Ste 1900 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
(305) 854-0800 
byudis@wsh-law.com  

 
 
Michael Zilber, JD ’19 
Carlton Fields 
700 NW 1st Ave, #1200   
Miami, Florida 33136 
(305) 530-4058  
MZilber@carltonfields.com  
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FLORIDA REGIONAL COMMITTEE 
 
Ashley Cooper, JD ’12 
Naples 
Luks Santaniello  
1422 Hendry St Fl 3 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
(239) 561-2828 
acooper@insurancedefense.net  
  
 
Livia Chaykin, JD ’12 
Palm Beach 
Chaykin Law Group, P.A.  
9897 Lake Worth Road, Suite 301 
Lake Worth, FL 33467 
(561) 515-5655 
livia@chaykinlaw.com  
    
 
Krista Downey, JD ’13  
Palm Beach 
Owen Law 
4500 PGA Blvd. Ste. 200 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 
(561) 622-4521 
kdowney@owenlaw.net  
  
 
Jenna Winchester, JD ’14 
Orlando 
Dean Ringers Morgan & Lawton 
201 E Pine St # 1200,  
Orlando, FL 32801 
(407) 422-4310 
jwinchester@drml-law.com  
  

 
 

mailto:acooper@insurancedefense.net
http://www.linkedin.com/in/liviachaykin
mailto:livia@chaykinlaw.com
http://www.linkedin.com/pub/eric-s-olson/36/8b4/379
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REGIONAL COMMITTEE 
 
Jonathan Hixon, JD ’12  
Boston 
Hackett Feinberg, P.C. 
155 Federal Street, 9th Fl 
Boston MA 02026 
(617) 896-6239 
jmh@bostonbusinesslaw.com  
  
 
Luiz Miranda, JD, LLM ’17 
Chicago 
Mayer Brown, LLP 
71 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 701-8873 
lmiranda@mayerbrown.com  
   
 
Lauren Lee Pettiette Schewel, JD ’14 
North Carolina 
1309 Maryland Ave 
Durham, NC 27705 
(318) 572-5877 
LLPettiette@gmail.com  

 

 
Elise Haverman, JD ’17 
Washington, D.C. 
Steptoe & Johnson 
1330 Connecticut Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 429-3000 
ehaverman@steptoe.com  
 

 

mailto:jmh@bostonbusinesslaw.com
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Emily Horowitz, JD ’12  
Denver 
Univ. of Colorado Boulder  
2450 Kittredge Loop Road 
Wolf Law Bldg Rm 112A 
Boulder, CO  80309 
(303) 735-4529  
emily.horowitz@colorado.edu  

  
 
Sanjana Palla, JD ’19 
Chicago 
TransUnion 
555 W. Adams Street 
Chicago, IL 60661 
(832) 474-7388 
spalla@law.miami.edu  
  
 
Candelario Saldana, JD ’19 
Charlotte 
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP 
650 South Tryon Street,  
Charlotte, NC 28202 
(704) 348-5387 
candelario.saldana@cwt.com  
 

 
 
David Newfield, JD ’16 
Toronto 
Altree Developments 
2828 Bathurst Street, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON M6B 3A7 
dynewfield@gmail.com  
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PAST CHAIRS 

 
Max Leinoff, JD ’13 

2022-23 

 
Lauren Forenza, JD ‘13 

2021-22 

 
Justin B. Stivers, JD ’14 

2020-2021 

 
Jordan Shaw, JD ’14 

2019-20 

 
Christina Guzman, JD 

’09 
2018-19 

 
Todd Friedman, JD ’12 

2017-18 

 
Lindsey Lazopoulos 

Friedman, JD ’11 
2016-17 

 
Harout Samra, JD ’09 

2015-16 

 
Andrew Loewenstein, 

JD '09 
2014-15 

 
Brian Kelley, JD ’10 

2013-14 
 

Jane W. Muir, JD ’09 
2012-13 

 
David Magilligan, 

JD’07 
2011-12 

 

 
Preston Clark, JD’ 08 

2010-11 

 

 

http://www.llpa.com/max-leinoff.php
http://www.gray-robinson.com/attorneys/detail/1176/Christina-Guzman
http://www.gray-robinson.com/attorneys/detail/1176/Christina-Guzman
http://www.gray-robinson.com/attorneys/detail/1176/Christina-Guzman

